

Penalty—Appropriation of, &c.—Continued:

or neglecting to furnish means to Revenue Inspector for proper examination of premises.....	91	20
to stop and assist Officers of Customs...	56	70 (4)
Removing fishing stakes.....	142	12
Running Steamers when reported by the Inspector to be unsafe.....	124	27
Selling by any weights not regulated and adjusted.	159	5
Selling liquors on board of Steamboat in winter without license.....	174	27, 28
Taking Salmon in contravention of section 20....	144	24
White fish with nets longer than 50 fathoms, in certain rivers.....	146	47
Tampering with witnesses.....	179	47
Throwing ballast, offal, &c., where fishing is carried on.....	142	7
Using Lime and Drugs catching fish.....	145	36
Working Distilleries without notice.....	91	19 (3)
If remitted, remission to have the effect of a pardon.	28	44
Limitation of prosecution.....	145	39
Not to discharge party from paying duty.....	92	24
On Bankers refusing to deliver statements.....	96	4
Drinking in shops, liquor purchasing therein...	173	25
Inspectors marking weights without examination.	164	7
Inspectors refusing to give over Standards in their custody.....	165	10, 11
Masters or Engineers of Steamboats for contravention or exceeding the licensed pressure...	121	11 (3)
Owners of Steamboats and others in charge for refusing to answer questions put by the Inspector.....	120	8
Officers of Customs receiving bribes and on parties offering them.....	53	64
Parties acting as Distillers or Brewers without license.....	85	2, 3
Parties making false declaration, or falsifying any document.....	111	25
Parties not having fishways attached to dams...	144	23
not transmitting accounts.....	22	31
Smuggling goods.....	51 to 57	55 to 72
Persons counterfeiting stamps or marks used by persons in charge of weights and measures...	159	4
Persons in charge of vessels, rafts, for not carrying lights.....	114	11 to 14
Persons licensed not putting up signs.....	173	26
not licensed putting up signs.....	171	14
offering fees and officers taking fees....	25	39
refusing admittance to Inspector or molesting him.....	173	23
refusing to give evidence.....	94	29
selling liquor without license.....	169	9
Pawnbrokers neglecting to exhibit a sign.....	130	8, 9
neglecting to take out a license...	130	2
refusing to allow parties to inspect entries of goods sold by auction.	138	14